

103048480

R SHEET

1/185633 1/185633 071905

Го	The	Honora	ble C	ommis	sioner	of F	atents	and	Traden	arks:
7	11.		L++	aabad.	!!	400			th .	f

Name of conveying party(ies): Katsufumi TANAKA; Kyoichi KINOSHITA; Tomohei SUGIYAMA; and Eiji KONO Additional name(s) of conveying.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toyota Jidoshokki Address: 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi Aichi-ken, Japan							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No								
	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Patent Application number(s) TBA							
Other								
Execution Date(s): July 6, 2005	Filing Date(s): Herewith							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications involved: 1							
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven F. Meyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00							
Address: MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 3 World Financial Center	A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.							
New York, New York 10281 2101	☐ Charge to Deposit Account No.:13-4500, Order No. 5000-5272.							
	Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account <u>13-4500</u> Order No. <u>5000-5272</u> (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)							
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE							
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. 								
Name of Person Signing	Date:							
Steven F. Meyer Leves - Mag	July 19, 2005							
Reg. No. 35,613 Total no. of pages including cover she	eet, attachments and document: 2							
DO NOT DETAC	CH THIS PORTION							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	nation to:							
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sar	about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the nple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent on, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction							

93297 V1 07/26/2005 GTON11 00000262 34500 11185633 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

> PATENT REEL: 016799 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

cons	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable ideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
<u>Kat</u>	sufumi TANAKA, Kyoichi KINOSHITA, Tomohei SUGIYAMA and Eiji KONO
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to
	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA JIDOSHOKKI of 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken JAPAN
-	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest d to:
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled METHOD OF PRODUCING BASE PLATE FOR CIRCUIT BOARD, BASE PLATE FOR CIRCUIT BOARD, AND CIRCUIT BOARD USING THE BASE
	which was executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below PLATI
	or was filed on and accorded Serial No (hereinafter called the Application);
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute said application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number id application.
02.00	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any and all of said
Lette	ers Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.
Assig	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said gnee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue patent
appli	cations; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including reexamination
	rs; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to secure and maintain opriate patent protection.
пррі	protection.
INVI	ENTOR(S): DATE
(Ka	sufumi TANAKA) Karsufum: Tanaka Joh. 6 2005
(<u>Ky</u>	pichi KINOSHITA) Hyaichi Kinoshita Gely . 6. 2005.
	nohei SUGIYAMA) Tomohei Sugiyama July. 6, 2005
	KONO) Eiji Rono July 6,2005

RECORDED: 07/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016799 FRAME: 0089